CH \$65.00 37277

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM603932

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Midcountry Bank		10/20/2020	Federal Savings Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Consolidated Information Services Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	600 Saw Mill Road	
City:	West Haven	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06516	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3727740	AVANTUS	
Registration Number:	3904115	LOANSHIELD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Michele M. Glessner
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine B. Hunt/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=midcountry to consolidated information#page1.tif source=midcountry to consolidated information#page2.tif source=midcountry to consolidated information#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007080 FRAME: 0902

source=midcountry to consolidated information#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007080 FRAME: 0903 **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS**

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as

of October 20, 2020 by MIDCOUNTRY BANK, a federal savings bank organized under the laws of the

United States of America (the "Secured Party"), in favor of CONSOLIDATED INFORMATION

SERVICES SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Grantor in

favor of Secured Party in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain

Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2020, by and between Grantor and

Secured Party, as the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from

time to time (the "Security Agreement"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7035/0391.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007080 FRAME: 0904

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MIDCOUNTRY BANK, a federal savings bank organized under the laws of the United States of America

By:

Andrew Gruber Its Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007080 FRAME: 0905

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

Owner	Registered Trademark	Registration Number	Services Covered	Date of Registration	Country of Registration	Expiration Date
Consolidated Information Services Solutions, LLC (acquired from Avantus, LLC)	Avantus	Reg. No. 3,727,740	Providing financial information, namely, credit rating information to mortgage lenders	Dec. 22, 2009	USA	Dec. 22, 2029
Consolidated Information Services Solutions, LLC (acquired from The Credit Bureau of Connecticut, doing business as Credit Systems Design)	LoanShield	Reg. No. 3,904,115	Financial services, namely, credit agencies featuring credit processing, namely, credit checking, credit analyzing, and financial reporting services	Jan. 11, 2011	USA	Jan. 11, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007080 FRAME: 0906

REGISTERED DOMAIN NAMES:

adin.net advantagecredit.com ampslink.com ampslink.net ampslink-dr.com avantus.com avantus.org avantus.us avantuscredit.com avantus-dr.com avantusloanshield.com avantusmerchantsolutions.com avantusmortgage.com avantusprofiler.com avantustenant.com avantustitle.com cbct.com cbct-dr.com ciscredit.com cisinfo.net creditsystemsdesign.com loanshield.net myavantus.com qualifymenow.com qualify-me-now.com quickmortgageapp.com startmyapplication.com startmyapplication-dr.com startmyapplication-test.com tricreditreports.com ultraamps.com ultraamps-dr.com

20484789v1 15357.156

-4-

TRADEMARK REEL: 007080 FRAME: 0907

RECORDED: 10/20/2020